Outline for Chapter 1

Purpose of managerial economics – help managers recognize how economic forces affect the organization

What is the basis of our advice? 

Business Ethics p.5 

What is the goal?

To maximize stock price
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The stock price is the present value of the future earnings of the company.

What are the constraints?

Inputs costs and availability

Macroeconomic factors


Product demand 


Inflation

Competitors

Directors and Stock holders 

Business versus Economic Profit – examples

Measure Profit by return on stockholders equity

Accounting net income / book value of the firm

What is a good rate of return?
[image: image2.jpg]$10,000,000-
$1,000,000.
$100,000-

$10,000

Stocks

$8.80 mil

$1975
s1522





The average compound after-inflation rate of return on stocks from 1802 through 2002 was 6.8 percent per year, and this number has remained remarkably steady over time.
	
	rate of return
	
	
	
	
	

	
	S&P 500
	
	
	Putting a value on a stock
	

	2014
	13.46
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2013
	32.42
	
	 
	 
	12%
	additional value 
	

	2012
	15.88
	
	Period
	EPS
	discount rate
	to stock price
	

	2011
	2.07
	
	0
	3.5
	1
	3.5
	

	2010
	14.87
	
	1
	3.75
	1.12
	3.35
	

	2009
	27.11
	
	2
	4.25
	1.25
	3.39
	

	2008
	-37.22
	
	3
	4
	1.40
	2.85
	

	2007
	5.46
	
	4
	4
	1.57
	2.54
	

	2006
	15.74
	
	5
	4
	1.76
	2.27
	

	2005
	4.79
	
	6
	4
	1.97
	2.03
	

	2004
	10.82
	
	7
	4
	2.21
	1.81
	

	2003
	28.72
	
	8
	4
	2.48
	1.62
	

	2002
	-22.27
	
	9
	4
	2.77
	1.44
	

	2001
	-11.98
	
	10
	4
	3.11
	1.29
	

	2000
	-9.11
	
	11
	4
	3.48
	1.15
	

	1999
	21.11
	
	12
	4
	3.90
	1.03
	

	1998
	28.73
	
	13
	4
	4.36
	0.92
	

	1997
	33.67
	
	14
	0
	4.89
	0.00
	

	1996
	23.06
	
	stock price
	 
	 
	29.17
	

	1995
	38.02
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	1994
	1.19
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1993
	10.17
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1992
	7.6
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1991
	30.95
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1990
	-3.42
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1989
	32
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1988
	16.64
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1987
	5.69
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1986
	19.06
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1985
	32.24
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1984
	5.96
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1983
	23.13
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ave rate of return
	13.00323
	
	
	
	
	
	


Profit Theories

Frictional profit theory – markets are sometimes in disequilibrium because of shocks, these shocks lead to positive and/or negative profits away from equilibrium

Monopoly profit theory – above average rates of return for extended periods of time, barriers to entry must exist
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MSFT is now trading at around $48, so that one share bought at the IPO is now worth $13,324! No wonder Bill Gates is a bizillionaire! 

Innovative profit theory – reward for a successful launch Google Inc. (GOOG)
	Date
	Open
	High
	Low
	Close
	Avg Vol
	Adj Close* 

	Aug 19, 2004
	100.00
	113.48
	95.96
	102.37
	7,703,500
	102.37

	Dec 30, 2011
	642.02
	646.76
	642.02
	645.90
	3,564,600
	645.90

	Jan 10, 2014
	1,139.08
	1,139.08
	1,122.25
	1,130.18
	2,143,500
	1,130.18

	August 5, 2015
	
	
	
	644.97
	
	


Google stock split two for 1 in April 2014

Should the government step in when an industry or firm earns above average profits?

Exxon Mobil Profit Soars 41% on Higher Prices, Refining Margins  

HOUSTON—Exxon Mobil Corp. on Thursday said its third-quarter earnings surged about 41% despite a drop in production as it continued to benefit from climbing oil prices and stronger refining margins.  Exxon reported net income of $10.33 billion, or $2.13 a share, up from $7.35 billion, or $1.44 a share, a year earlier. Revenue increased 32% to $125.33 billion.  The boost in the world's largest publicly traded oil company's earnings underscores the profitability of the oil business, in spite of recent fears about the global economy. By ISABEL ORDONEZ
Why do firms exist? To earn profit
The superior man understands what is right; the inferior man understands what will sell. ~Confucius
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The NBA is never just a business. It’s always business. It’s always personal. All good businesses are personal. The best businesses are very personal. 

~Mark Cuban 
Managerial Economics
Course Notes








Dr. Pantuosco

Introduction

Managerial economics applies the concepts and theories of economics to the 
business decision-making process.

Managers are faced with a variety of problems from evaluating the impact of new or existing competitors to developing or expanding their firm’s products. In between managers set goals for their firms such as minimizing their costs and maximizing their short-term profits.

The Decision Process 

Where does economics fit in?

Establish Objectives… what is our goal?


Define the Problem…Competition is fierce...

Identify factors that affect the problem… Other firms appear to produce a comparable product at lower costs…

Specify Alternative Solutions… Should we expand our plant size or decrease our plant size or improve our product techniques or purchase from abroad?
Collect Data and Other Information… Do bigger firms dominate the industry? or smaller firms? Have higher quality firms performed well? Are other firms importing a stage of production?
Evaluate and Screen Alternatives… Bigger firms are in better financing (need clarity) shape. Smaller firms are being (need clarity) customers are buying which ever costs the least.

After further investigation … we have decided to ...

Implement best alternatives and monitor results…

What are some problems companies are currently dealing with? 

Theory of the Firm

Objective 1: Maximize stock prices. Maximize the present value of the expected future profits – maximize p over time…

Value of the Firm = present value of future profits. Expected profits are discounted, which puts more weight on profits in the near term than the long term. Any new information revealed about a company will immediately impact their stock price. Positive reports increase the prospects of future expected profit (stock prices rise), negative reports typically negatively impact the outlook of future profits (stock prices fall). 

i = interest rate = inflation ratee  + real rate of return

П = TR – TC

i.e. See #1

Alternative Objectives 

Maximize Growth (Status) Revenue

Maximize Management Utility (Perks)

Friedman’s Article

“Even though they don’t profess the laws of physics, pool players still use them….”

Profits

Business (Accounting) Explicit

Economics Accounting + Opportunity 


        (explicit)      (implicit)

In equilibrium Econ p  = 0

When are economic profits ≠ to 0

When are economic profits different from 0. 

a) disequilibrium shocks affect markets

b)  market power – barriers

c) innovation

d) efficiency

e) risk bearing

Free Market

Businesses compete for inputs and consumer’s dollars. But this breaks down and there is a need for government intervention.
a) natural monopolies

b) cartels

c) monopolies/unions 
d) externalities
http://www.usnews.com/news/politics/articles/2015/08/17/epa-watchdog-investigating-toxic-mine-spill-in-colorado
e) public goods, defense, bridges, schools 
http://www.citylab.com/politics/2014/08/why-cant-the-united-states-build-a-high-speed-rail-system/375980
http://www.cnn.com/2015/05/03/opinions/smart-high-speed-trains-america/
f) circumstances where government influence is desired in microeconomics

g) monopsonies (NCAA, Wal-Mart)
https://www.insidehighered.com/news/2015/08/12/colleges-inflate-full-cost-attendance-numbers-increasing-stipends-athletes
